Announcement of Expected Related-party Transactions in the Ordinary Course of

2022
April 28, 2022

http://www.cninfo.com.cn
Announcement on Related-party Transactions of China South Industries Group

Finance Co., Ltd. Providing Financial Services for Changan Automobile
May 21, 2022

Announcement on Related-party Transactions of Changan Automobile Finance

Co., Ltd. Providing Financial Services for Changan Automobile
May 21, 2022

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2022 Semi-Annual Report

41

4. Other major contracts

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

There are no other major contracts of the Company during the reporting period.

XIII. Other important events

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

XIV. Important matters of the Company's subsidiary

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2022 Semi-Annual Report

42

Chapter 7  Changes in the Shareholding of the Company and

Shareholders

I. Change in shareholdings

1. Change in shareholdings

Unit: One share

Before change Changes（+，-） After change

Quantity Ratio
Additional

issued

Stock

dividend

Provident fund

transfer
Other Subtotal Quantity Ratio

I.Shares with sales

restrictions
519,818,865 6.81%   155,945,659   155,945,659 675,764,524 6.81%

1. State-owned legal person

shares
396,393,645 5.19%   118,918,093   118,918,093 515,311,738 5.19%

2. Other domestic shares 122,490,320 1.61%   36,747,096   36,747,096 159,237,416 1.61%

Including: Domestic legal

person shares

Domestic natural person

shares
122,490,320 1.61%   36,747,096   36,747,096 159,237,416 1.61%

3. Foreign shares 934,900 0.01%   280,470   280,470 1,215,370 0.01%

Including: Foreign legal

person shares

Foreign natural person

shares
934,900 0.01%   280,470   280,470 1,215,370 0.01%

II.Shares without sales

restrictions
7,112,334,537 93.19%   2,133,700,361   2,133,700,361 9,246,034,898 93.19%

1.Ordinary shares

denominated in RMB
5,849,553,939 76.64%   1,754,866,182   1,754,866,182 7,604,420,121 76.64%

2. Domestic listed foreign

shares
1,262,780,598 16.55%   378,834,179   378,834,179 1,641,614,777 16.55%

III.Total shares 7,632,153,402 100.00%   2,289,646,020   2,289,646,020 9,921,799,422 100.00%

Reasons for share change

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

The company implemented the 2021 annual equity distribution (see the "Announcement on the Implementation of 2021 Annual

Dividend Distribution and Capital Share Increase by Transfer" for more information). The distribution plan went: based on the total

capital share of 7,632,153,402, distribute RMB 2.33 for each 10 shares Cash (tax included) to all shareholders and increase by

transferring 3 shares for each 10 shares to all shareholders by capital reserve. The total number of capital share was 9,921,799,422 after

the transfer.